− Net debt to LTM EBITDA of 1.4x

• During 2Q16, Matson repurchased 340,001 shares at an average price of $34.85 per
share

• July 18, 2016, entered into a commitment letter to issue $200 million of 15-year senior
unsecured notes in early September 2016

− Weighted average life of approximately 8.5 years

− Interest rate of 3.14 percent

− Proceeds are expected to be used to pay down the Company’s revolving credit facility
and for general corporate purposes

− Removes need for future financings to fund construction of the two Aloha Class
vessels in progress; but still pursuing Title XI financing as an attractive add-on
financing alternative

− Maintains Matson’s financial flexibility and low leverage to allow for additional access
to capital in future years should Matson decide to order additional new vessels to
complete Hawaii fleet renewal

Second Quarter 2016 Earnings Conference Call │August  2, 2016 – Slide 18

Pro Forma Capitalization – Span Alaska Acquisition

See the Addendum for a reconciliation of GAAP to non-GAAP for Financial Metrics

Pro Forma Capitalization as of 6/30/16

($ in millions) MATX
SPAN

Transaction (3)

Private
Placement

Financing (2) Pro Forma

Revolving Credit Facility $44.0 $202.6 ($200.0) $46.6
Term Loans $359.3 $200.0 $559.3
Title XI Bonds $57.2 $57.2
Capital Leases $2.3 $1.3 $3.6
Total Debt $462.8 $666.7

Less: Cash and Cash Equivalents $19.2 $0.0 $0.0 $19.2
Net Debt $443.6 $647.5

LTM EBITDA (Before Horizon Acquisition SG&A and

Molasses Settlement) (1) $355.3 $21.0 $376.3
Net Debt / EBITDA (Before Horizon Acquisition SG&A

and Molasses Settlement) (1) 1.2x 1.7x
Debt / EBITDA (Before Horizon Acquisition SG&A and

Molasses Settlement) (1) 1.3x 1.8x

(1) Based on Matson's LTM EBITDA (before Horizon acquisition related SG&A and Molasses Settlement) as of June 30,
2016 and current estimated annual run-rate EBITDA for SPAN
(2) Excludes private placement transaction fees
(3) Purchase price of $197.6 million plus estimated one-time pre-tax transaction closing and integration costs of
approximately $5.0 million

• Pro Forma Debt / EBITDA (Before Horizon acquisition SG&A and Molasses Settlement)